BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT& TCo Standard
SECTION 461-604- 1 00
Issue 5, May 1979
CONNECTING BLOCKS
66-TYPE
TOOLS, TERMINATING, ADAPTERS, AND MAINTENANCE
1. GENERAL

TABLE A
SELECTION AND IDENTIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPE TYPE CONNECTING
DESIGNATION BLOCK MARKING
Strip, Designation, B
66B3-50 and
Blank
66B4-25
Strip, Designation, D, 16 66A Blank
Strip, Designation, D, 16 66A Lined
Strip, Designation, C, 13 66B* Blank
Strip, Designation, D, 13 66B* Lined
Strip, Designation, C, 10 66M Blank
Strip, Designation, D, 10 66M Lined
DIMENSION
(INCHESI
2-3/16 by 3/4
16-1/8 by 9/16
13-1 /4 by 9/16
10 by 9/16
* Can be used on 66C-type blocks but must be cut to proper length.
BENT TERMINAL BEAMS
Fig. 19-Misaligned Terminal Beams
Page 12
BENT TERMINAL BEAMS
Fig. 20-Straightening Terminal Beam
ISS 5, SECTION 461-604- 1 00
THESE TERMINAL BEAMS
CANNOT BE CORRECTED
AND THE TERMINAL
MUST NOT BE USFD
Fig. 21 - Gap Spread Distorted
Page 13
SECTION 461-604- 1 00
Page 14
14 Pages
Fig . 22 - 15-Type Terminal Block
Fig. 23-31 A Indicator